
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:620
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2004
REVAMP OF NJMC
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Yerrannaidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to revamp the National Jute Manufacturers Corporation (NJMC) and to revive the closed jute mills under it ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) & (b) In consonance with the Common Minimum Programme of the UPA Government which specially emphasises a fresh impetus to the Jute Industry, Government is considering to revive certain mills of National Jute Manufacturers Corporation
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